#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOZ CORP PTY LTD	03/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOZTEC PTY LTD
Street Address:	68 Pitt Street
Internal Address:	Level 10
City:	Sydney
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12094528

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: btucker@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian Tucker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Registration on Change of Name (Voz Corp Pty Ltd --\_ Voztec Pty Ltd) (503055942)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026504 FRAME: 0424



# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

VOZ CORP PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 086 431 521

did on the sixteenth day of March 2011 change its name to

VOZTEC PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 086 431 521

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-fourth day of February, 1999.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of March, 2011.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

PATENT

REEL: 026504 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 06/27/2011